Q-76
PMC-2HSP/PMC-2HSN Series
 Features
2-Axis High Speed Interpolation/Normal Motion Controller
● Independent 2-Axis controlling with high operating speed of max. 4Mpps
● Linear/Circular interpolation control (PMC-2HSP)
● Realizing a wide variety of operation up to 200 steps using 17 control
   commands combination (13 commands except circular/linear interpolation

Using serial communication protocol, operate according to program writing by user.
 Program Commands
Command type Code Description
Drive commands
ABS Move absolute position
INC Move relative position
HOM Home search
LID 2-Axis linear interpolation※1
CID 2-Axis CW circular interpolation※1
FID 2-Axis CW arc interpolation※1
RID 2-Axis CCW arc interpolation※1
I/O commands
ICJ Jump input condition
IRD Stand-by external input
OPC ON/OFF output port
OPT ON pulse from output port (period)
Program control commands
JMP Jump
REP Start repetition
RPE End repetition
END End program
Others
TIM Timer
NOP No operation
※1: These commands are only for PMC-2HSP series.
Connector No. Description
CN1 Power connector
CN2 RS232C connector
CN3 Parallel I/F connector
CN4 X-Axis I/O connector
CN5 Y-Axis I/O connector
CN6
PMC-2HSP/2HSN-USB: USB connector
PMC-2HSP/2HSN-485: RS485 connector
IDS ID selection switch
● PMC-2HS -USB ● PMC-2HS -485
1
2
3 4
5
6
 I/O terminal
Q-78
PMC-2HSP/PMC-2HSN Series
Pin No. Signal name Input/Output Description
1 RESET Input Reset
2 HOME Input Home search start command
3 STROBE Input Drive start command
4 X/JOG Y+ Input X-axis designate/Jog Y+
5 Y/JOG Y- Input Y-axis designate/Jog Y-
6 STEPSL0/RUN+/JOG X+ Input Register designate 0/Run+/Jog X+
7 STEPSL1/RUN-/JOG X- Input Register designate 1/Run-/JogX-
8 STEPSL2/SPD0 Input Register designate 2/Drive speed designate 0
9 STEPSL3/SPD1 Input Register designate 3/Drive speed designate 1
10 STEPSL4/JOG Input Register designate 4/Jog designate
11 STEPSL5/STOP Input Register designate 5/Drive stop
12 MODE0 Input Operation mode designate 0
13 MODE1 Input Operation mode designate 1
14 X DRIVE/END Output X-axis drive/Drive end pulse
15 Y DRIVE/END Output Y-axis drive/Drive end pulse
16 X ERROR Output X-axis error
17 Y ERROR Output Y-axis error
18 GEX 0V Ground
19 GEX 0V Ground
20 VEX +24V Power supply for sensor (24VDC, Max. 100mA)
CN2  RS232C
connector Cable length 1.5m
6P